Total Custom Duty (@30.98%

However, during the relevant time the actual duty payable under cth B7O8 9900 was
as follows:

BCD : 15%

a

a

SWS : 10%

IGST: 28%

Total Custom Duty (949.12%

The importer has imported impugned goods having assessable value of
Rs.14,33,36,273/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Thirty Three Lakh Thirty Six Thousand
Two Hundred and Seventy Three only) and paid duty @),30.98% amounting to
Rs.4,44,05,577/- (Rupees Four Crore Forty Four Lakh Five Thousand Five Hundred
and Seventy Seven only). However, the actual duty payable @,49.12 %o in respect of the
same is Rs.7,04,06,777 (Rupees Seven Crore Four Lakh Six Thousand Seven Hundred
and Seventy Seven only) resulting in unpaid differential duty of Rs.2,60,01,200
(Rupees Two Crore Sixty Lakh Oen Thousand Two Hundred Only).

6.2 From February 2O2L to March 2024, the duty paid by importer under CTH 85i2
9000 was as follows :

BCD: 15%

SWS : 10%

IGST :

[...]

28%

Total Custom Duty (A49.I2%

The importer has imported impugned goods having assessable value of Rs.

37,65,I4,911 /- (Rupees Thirty Seven Crore Sixty Five Lakh Fourteen Thousand Nine
Hundred and Eleven only) and paid duty Gt37.47% amounting to Rs.14,10,80,137 l-
(Rupees Fourteen Crore Ten Lakh Eighty Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Seven

only). However, the actual duty payable in respect of the same @43.12% is Rs.

18,49,44,124 (Rupees Eighteen Crore Forty Nine Lakh Forty Four Thousand One
Hundred and Twenty Four only) resulting in differential duty of Rs. 4,38,63,987
(Rupees Four Crore Thirty Eight Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty
Seven Only)

7. Relevant Provision of Law:

S.ECTIOMTAssessment of duta - (1) An importer entering any imported goods under
section 46, or an exporter entering any export goods under section 50, sltall, san)e as
otherube prouided in section 85, sefiassess the duty, if ang, IeuiabLe on such goods.

[...]

the goods imported vide B/E's mentioned in annexure having assessable value
of Rs. 51,98,51,18al- (Rupees Fifty-One Crore Ninety-Eight Lakh Fifty-One
Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Four Only) should not be held liable for
confiscation under section 1 1 I (m) of the Customs Acl, 1962;

iii. The differential duty of Rs. 6,98,65,187/- (Rupees Six Crores Ninety-Eight
Lakhs Sixty-Five Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Seven on\r) should not be

demanded, and recovered under section 28$l of the Customs Act, 1962;

iv. Interest at appropriate rates should not be levied and recovered from them
under Section 2BAA of the Customs Act, 1962;

v. Penalty should not be imposed upon them under the provisions of Sections 112

[...]

Whether the classification of impugned goods imported vide bills of entry
mentioned in annexure-A under HS Code 8512 9000 be rejected and same

should be re-classified and re-assessed under 8708 9900;

ll. Whether the goods imported vide B/E's mentioned in annexure-A having
assessable value of Rs. 51,98,51,184/- (Rupees Fifty-One Crore Ninety-Eight
Lakh Fifty-One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Four Only) be held liable for
confiscation under section 1 1 1(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

Whether the differential duty of Rs. 6,98,65,187/- (Rupees Six Crores Ninety-
Eight Lakhs Sixty-Five Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Seven only) be

demanded, and recovered under section 28$l of the Customs Act, 1962;

1V Whether the interest at appropriate rates be levied and recovered from them
under Section 28AA of the Customs Act,7962;

Whether the penalty be imposed upon them under the provisions of Sections